Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schleicher & Schuell, Inc.		01/14/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schleicher & Schuell BioScience, Inc.	
Street Address:	10 OPTICAL AVENUE	
City:	KEENE	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1522485	AFFINICA
Registration Number:	1667443	ELU-QUIK
Registration Number:	1437883	ELUTRAP
Registration Number:	1899715	OPTITRAN
Registration Number:	1896871	PROTRAN
Registration Number:	0362799	SHARK SKIN
Registration Number:	1385111	UNIFLO
Registration Number:	1636796	WESTRAN

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900118121

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033733328

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Merrill

3135 Easton Turnpike Address Line 1:

**REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0289** 

**TRADEMARK** 

	General Electric Company Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 068280001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHATMAN - VN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean Merrill		
Signature:	/sean merrill/		
Date:	10/10/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=S&SInc to S&SBioscience#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0290

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 01/14/2002 020049689 - 0156311

# STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

	irst: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Schleicher & Schuell,  Inc.			
	esolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate			
O.	f Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and			
C	calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof.  The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:  Resolved, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by			
T				
R				
cł	nanging the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article			
sh	all be and read as follows:			
"	FIRST: The name of this Corporation shall be: Schleicher &			
_	Schuell BioScience, Inc.			
Se	econd: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special			
m	eeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice			
in	accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of			
De	elaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were			
VO	ted in favor of the amendment.			
T	nird: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the previsions of			
Se	ction 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.			
Fo	ourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason			
of	said amendment.			
	BY: Solution (Authorized Officer)  NAME: Scraft GALEH, VG  (Type or Print)			
	(Authorized Officer)			
	NAME: SERGEL GALEAING			
	(type of finit)			

**RECORDED: 10/10/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003868 FRAME: 0291